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1. Bradley, F.H. (Francis Herbert). Appearance and
Reality: A Metaphysical Essay. London: Swan
Sonnenschein & Co., 1893. First edition. 8vo. [1], [2]
(pages of publisher’s advertisements), [7], xi-xxiv,
1-558, [2] pp. Textured maroon publisher’s cloth with
gold lettering on the spine. Black coated endpapers
and pastedowns. Publisher’s device on the title page.
Very Good. A spot of rubbing to the front board,
one ink and a few pencil annotations. Several leaves
unopened. As noted on the free front endpaper, this is
Edward J. Holmes’ copy, the nephew of Oliver Wendell Holmes, Jr. (the former associate Supreme Court
Justice). Part of the Library of Philosophy, edited by
J.H. Muirhead. SEP, “Francis Herbert Bradley”. A
highly influential British Idealist, Bradley was widely

considered to be one of the most important British
philosophers of the late nineteenth and early twentieth
centuries. Both Russell and Moore were fierce critics
of Bradley and helped steer British philosophy away
from Idealism. This book consists of Bradley’s attempt
to reduce to absurdity a number of traditional philosophical notions such as the thing-in-itself, motion,
self, space, time, etc. and most famously includes his
paradox concerning relations. The latter continues to
be provocative and controversial, and has generated a
great deal of discussion since the book’s publication.
An attractive example of the first edition of one of
Bradley’s principal works, difficult to find in commerce. $750
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2. Kundera, Milan. The Unbearable Lightness of Being. New York: Harper & Row (1984). First American
edition. 8vo. [8], 3-314 pp. Black paper boards quarter-bound in tan cloth with black lettering on the spine.
Grey endpapers and pastedowns. Price of $15.95 on
the front flap of the dust jacket. Translated from the
Czech by Michael Henry Heim. Very near Fine. A
beautiful copy of Kundera’s magnum opus. $175

3. Harrison, Jim. Conversations with Jim Harrison.
Jackson: University Press of Mississippi [2002]. First
edition. 8vo. [6], vii-xxvi, [2], 3-243, [3] pp. Quarter
black cloth over yellow paper boards with gold lettering on the spine. Illustrated with a full-page photograph of Harrison. Near Fine. A small concavity to the
crown of the spine. Signed by Harrison on the title
page. These conversations with the midwestern author
reveal telling moments from his childhood and provide the reader insight into Harrison’s views on art and
humanity. $200
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4. Waugh, Evelyn. Unconditional Surrender: The
Conclusion of Men at Arms and Officers and Gentlemen. London: Chapman & Hall, 1961. First edition.
Small 8vo. [8], 1-311, [1] pp. Blue cloth with gold
lettering on the spine; navy topstain. Price of 18s net
on the front flap of the dust jacket. Near Fine. A bookseller’s ticket on the rear pastedown; jacket has minor
wear to its extremities. Ahearn APG 036b. A sharp
copy of the third and final volume of the trilogy Sword
of Honour.
Honour. $175

5. Casey, John. Spartina. New York: Alfred A. Knopf,
1989. First edition. 8vo. [9], 5-375, [3] pp. Blue-green
paper boards quarter bound in off-white cloth with
copper lettering on the spine; teal topstain. Light blue
endpapers and pastedowns with maps. Price of $18.95
on the front jacket’s flap. Near Fine. Jacket with minor
edge wear and a bit of toning to its reverse. Inscribed
by the author in the year of publication on the title
page. Winner of the National Book Award. A sharp
copy of this novel set in a Rhode Island fishing village
concerning a man’s quest to build his own boat. $150
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6. Carnap, Rudolf; Paul Arthur Schilpp, [Ed.]. The
Philosophy of Rudolf Carnap. La Salle, Illinois:
Open Court [1963]. First edition. Large 8vo. [6], viixvi, [2], 3-1088 pp. Blue cloth with gold lettering on
the front board and spine. Illustrated with two fullpage images: a photograph of Carnap and a facsimile
of a manuscript of his. Part of the Library of Living
Philosophers,, volume xi. Edited by Paul Arthur
Philosophers
Schilpp. Near Fine. A name stamp on the free front
endpaper; jacket has a few traces of rubbing. With an
autobiography of Carnap, a bibliography of his works,
and with contributions from Karl Popper, Ayer, Davison, Quine, Sellars, Strawson, Putnam, Nagel, and
others. A large compendium of cornerstone writings
from the analytic tradition. $200

7. Jones, Ernest. The Life and Work of Sigmund
Freud: The Formative Years and the Great Discoveries 1856-1900; Years of Maturity 1901-1919; The
Last Phase 1919-1939. [New York]: Basic Books,
Inc. Publishers [1953] [1955] [1957]. First edition.
3 vol. 8vo. [10], xi-xiv, [2], 1-428, [4]; [7], viii-xiii,
[6], 4-512; [7], viii-xvi, [5], 4-537, [3] pp. Royal blue
cloth with silver and black lettering on the front board
and spine, spine with blue lettering as well, volume
one has a pasted-on decoration of a portrait of Freud
as a young man on the front board; tan topstains. Grey
endpapers and pastedowns. Price of $6.75 on the front
flap of volume one’s dust jacket; price of $7.50 on the
front flap of volume three’s jacket. Volume one illustrated with four plates and two full-page illustrations;
volume two illustrated with a frontispiece and seven
plates; volume three illustrated with a frontispiece
and five plates. Near Fine in Very Good+ dust jacket.
Volume one’s jacket has a few traces of edge wear on
its spine panel, volume two’s jacket is price-clipped
with minor toning. All else is Near Fine. Difficult to
find in the first edition, Jones’ biography of Freud is a
celebration of his life and legacy. Jones was close to
Freud for decades, and worked with the family to publish this definitive biography of the highly-influential
psycho-analyst. $350
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8. Johnson, Clifton. The Country School in New
England. New York: D. Appleton and Company,
1893. First edition. Small 4to. [5], vi, [1], 2-102, [2]
pp. Red publisher’s cloth with black and gold decorations with an inset decoration reproducing a black and
white photograph on the front board, gold lettering
on the spine; all edges gilt. Brown coated endpapers
and pastedowns. Illustrated with a frontispiece, eleven
plates, and several in-text illustrations (many of which
are black and white photographs). Very Good. Very
slightly shaken, a contemporary name on the reverse
of the free front endpaper. An homage to schools in
the Northeastern United States during the nineteenth
century, with images of young students in the classroom, outdoors, in the lunchroom, and waiting around
the schoolhouse. $75

9. Alexander, Lloyd. The Book of Three. New York:
Holt, Rinehart and Winston [1964]. First edition. 8vo.
[14], 15-217, [5] pp. Purple paper boards with white
lettering on the front board and spine, black decorations (pigs) stamped on the front board, black lettering
on the spine. Black endpapers and pastedowns. Illustrated by a double-page map of the land of Prydain.
Jacket and map done by Evaline Ness. Very Good+
in Good+ dust jacket. Minor spotting to the bottom
textblock, a bookseller’s ticket from Vroman’s on the
free front endpaper; jacket is price-clipped with small
spots of insect damage to the front and rear panels.
The first book in Alexander’s beloved Prydain Series.
Series.
The land of Prydain and its tales are based largely on
Welsh mythology and folklore. The series centers on
Taran, a young boy who grows into a young man over
the course of five books. His friends include Henwen,
a magical pig whose well-being Taran is charged with,
Gurgi, a clumsy farmhand, Flewdyr Flam, an outlandish bard, and Eilonwy, a self-assured princess who
takes no guff. $350
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10. Momaday, N. Scott. House Made of Dawn. New
York: Harper & Row, Publishers [1968]. First edition.
8vo. [8], 212, [4] pp. Quarter red cloth over grey paper
boards with silver lettering on the spine; red topstain.
Grey endpapers and pastedowns. Price of $4.95 on the
front flap of the dust jacket. Near Fine in Very Good+
dust jacket. Some rubbing to the rear board; jacket’s
front panel has a small closed tear and a tape ghost
on the reverse. Ahearn, Collected Books 4th Ed., 487.
Momaday is an important Native American author and
this, his first novel, draws heavily on his early life and
includes fictional portrayals of many actual events of
which he had firsthand knowledge. A rich and compelling depiction of the Native American experience
in the United States during the twentieth century. This
1969 Pulitzer Prize-winning novel’s critical success
helped bring Native American literature into the mainstream. $250

11. Rostand, Edmond. Cyrano de Bergerac:
Comédie Héroique en Cinq Actes. Paris: Librairie
Charpentier et Fasquelle, 1899. Later edition. 8vo.
[10], 2-225, [3] pp. Quarter red morocco over marbled
boards with the spine in six compartments and gilt lettering on the spine; top edge gilt. Marbled endpapers
and pastedowns. Bound with a colorful ribbon bookmark. Very Good. A touch of wear to the extremities
and a contemporary name on the first blank leaf. Presented in Paris at the Theater of the Porte Saint-Martin
on December 28th 1897. Rostand’s classic play of a
man who searches for love in disguise. $250
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12. Paris, J.A. (John Ayrton). A Treatise on Diet:
With a View to Establish, on Practical Grounds
a System of Rules for the Prevention and Cure of
the Diseases Incident to a Disordered State of the
Digestive Functions. Philadelphia: Robert H. Small,
1826. First American edition. 8vo. [5], 2-210, [4] pp.
Full contemporary sheep with the spine in five compartments, maroon morocco label lettered in gilt on the
spine. Near Very Good. One small burn spot affecting
the foot of the spine and the rear board, a few nicks to
the leather. Evans 25661. Oxford DNB, Denise Crook,
“Paris, John Ayrton (bap. 1785, d. 1856)”. Paris was a
British physician who was interested in pharmacology,

chemistry, digestion, and in occpuational-workplace
safety. He developed a tool Cornish miners could use
while excavating, thanks in-part to Paris’ fascination
with geology. This book contains Paris’ descriptions of
certain kinds of digestive experiments (some of which
were sadly performed on animals). Paris also writes a
discussion of what he believes indigestion is, and what
causes it. The science of diet and what is “healthy” food
has changed greatly over the centuries, and Paris’ book
shows that even to an early nineteenth-century audience
this field of science was actively studied and of great
interest to physicians. $325
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13. Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Restless
Redhead. New York: William Morrow & Company
[1954]. First edition. 8vo. [4], v-viii, [2], 1-274 pp.
Yellow cloth with red lettering on the front board and
spine. Price of $2.75 on the front flap of the jacket.
Very near Fine in Near Fine dust jacket. A small spot
of foxing on the rear flap. A beautiful copy of a Perry
Mason mystery concerning Evelyn Bagby and those
who framed her for murder. This novel is the basis for
the first episode of the CBS classic television show,
Perry Mason.
Mason. $175

14. Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Runaway
Corpse. New York: William Morrow & Company
[1954]. First edition. 8vo. [4], v-ix, [1], 274, [4] pp.
Red cloth with black lettering on the front board and
spine. Price of $2.75 on the front flap of the jacket.
Jacket by Charles Lofgren. Near Fine in very near
Fine dust jacket. The book is in exceptional shape save
for the rear free endpaper (it appears a binding error
occured and the endpaper is stuck to the rear pastedown); jacket is close to Fine with very minor rubbing. A nice copy of a Perry Mason mystery. $125
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15. Mill, John Stuart. Nature; The Utility of Religion and Theism. London: Longmans, Green, Reader
and Dyer, 1874. First edition. 8vo. [5], viii-xi, [6],
4-257, [1], [2] (pages of publisher’s advertisements)
pp. Green pebbled cloth with three black borders on
each board, gold lettering on the spine. Brown coated
endpapers and pastedowns. Introduction by Harriet
Taylor, the author’s niece. Very Good. Traces of rubbing to the cloth and a faint dampspot on the bottom
textblock. This book collects three essays by Mill

on religion and its role or its “utility” for the public
good. J.S. Mill was sceptical of religion, and was not
raised under any particular faith. Taylor writes that
Mill waited to publish these essays not because of his
fear of the Church’s wrath, but rather, his hesitation in
making known “half-formed opinions”. Whatever the
case, Mill was one of a few famous nineteenth-century agnostics, and viewed religion liberally. His desire
was for it to promote harmony and happiness among
humankind. $325
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16. Strawson, P.F. Individuals: An Essay in Descriptive Metaphysics. London: Methuen & Co LTD
(1959). First edition. 8vo. [4], 3-255, [1] pp. Blue
cloth with gold lettering on the spine. Price of 25s net
on the front flap of the dust jacket. Near Fine. A name
stamp on the front pastedown and a touch of foxing to
the textblock; jacket has a faint dampspot to its spine
panel. SEP, Paul Snowdon, “Peter Frederick Strawson”. Individuals is one of Strawson’s best-known
and well-regarded books. The first half of the book is
concerned with what Strawson describes as descriptive metaphysics, and consists of an investigation of
how our thoughts and words connect with the world.
The second half focuses upon developing a theory of
the subject-predicate distinction. The first half of the
book has been especially influential, and continues to
be widely read and discussed. A presentable copy of
Strawson’s second book, one of the high spots of 20th
century philosophy. $500

17. Dymond, Jonathan. Essays on the Principles of
Morality, and on the Private and Political Rights
and Obligations of Mankind. London: Printed for
Hamilton, Adams, & Co., 1836. Third edition. 8vo.
[5], vi-xv, [2], 2-601, [5] pp. Mid-nineteenth century
full morocco with decorations in blind on the boards,
gilt decorations on the turn-ins, spine in five compartments with gilt decorations and lettering on the spine;
all edges gilt. Marbled endpapers and pastedowns.
Beautifully bound by David Condie of Worcester,
United Kingdom. William Safire’s copy. Near Fine.
Just a touch of wear to the corners. Oxford DNB,
Leslie Stephen; K.D. Reynolds, “Dymond, Jonathan
(1796–1828)”. The Oxford DNB characterizes this
book as his “chief publication”, published posthumously in 1829. Robert Southey, the famous Quaker
activist, wrote a positive review of Dymond’s book.
Dymond’s treatise here explores different ethical
theories and criticizes utilitarianism. In the Quaker
tradition, Dymond’s book is vehemently anti-war. The
binding makes this Quaker book pop. $200
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18. de La Tourette, Dr. Gilles. Hypnotismen og De
Med Den Beslaegtede Tilstande [= Hypnotism and
Related Medical Conditions] Retslaegevidenskabelig Belysning. Kjobenjavn [= Copenhagen]: Emil
Bergmanns Forlag, 1888. First Danish Edition. 8vo.
[3], iv-xvi, [3], 4-493, [3] pp. Half contemporary
sheep over marbled boards with the spine in five compartments, red morocco label lettered in gilt with gilt
rules on the spine. Very Good. Traces of rubbing, especially to the bottom edges of the boards, just a touch
of foxing to the title page. Bogousslavsky J, Walusinski O, Veyrunes D: “Crime, Hysteria and Belle Époque
Hypnotism: The Path Traced by Jean-Martin Charcot
and Georges Gilles de la Tourette.” Eur Neurol 2009;
62:193-199. doi: 10.1159/000228252. This Danish edition was published after the original text was

published in Paris in 1887. Gilles de la Tourette was
famous for his work on Tourette’s syndrome but spent
a great deal of his life working on hypnosis as both a
treatment for, and a symptom of anxiety, or as it was
called at the end of the nineteenth century, “hysteria”.
Tourette was famous for testifying in court against the
argument that one could be exonerated for committing
a crime because they were hypnotized. Tourette used
hypnotism to treat patients with anxiety, and was famously later shot by a patient who was treated by him,
but turned out to suffer from psychosis. Thanks to his
advocacy for reforms to the criminal justice system,
the shooter was committed to an institution rather than
placed in prison. A pleasing copy of De La Tourette’s
work on hypnotism and similar cognitive states that he
studied throughout his career. $200
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19. Arden, William. The Mystery of the Dancing
Devil. New York: Random House [1976]. First edition.
8vo. [6], vii-viii, [2], 3-141, [3] pp. Glossy pictorial
boards. With several full-page illustrations by Jack
Hearne. Lists to itself on the rear board. Very near Fine.
A lovely copy of the twenty-fifth book in the Alfred
Hitchcock and the Three Investigators series. $150

20. Seuss, Dr. [Theodore Geisel]. The Cat in the Hat
Comes Back! New York: Beginner Books [1958]. First
edition. Small 4to. [2], 3-61, [4] pp. Pictorial glossy
boards with blue, black, and red lettering. Pictorial
endpapers and pastedowns with nearly every page
illustrated. Very Good in Very Good+ dust jacket. Title
page’s corner is clipped with a stamp on the verso of
the copyright page and a checkmark on the free front
endpaper; jacket has some toning and very minor wear.
Baumgarten 192. Younger and Hirsch 11. The charming sequel to the Cat in the Hat,
Hat, brightly illustrated
with Dr. Seuss’ signature style and pizzazz. $200
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21. Euclidis [= Euclid]. Elementorum [= Elements]
Sex Libri Priores cum Notis [= The First Six Books
with Notes]. Dublinii [= Dublin]: Apud Graisberry et
Campbell [= At the House of Graisberry and Campbell], 1813. Fourth edition. 8vo. [3], 2-167, [3] pp.
Half mid-nineteenth century calf over marbled boards
with the spine in six compartments, black morocco

label lettered in gilt on the spine; all edges decoratively stained red. Later plain endpapers and pastedowns.
Text in Latin. Illustrated with seven folding plates at
the end of the volume. Very Good. Minor rubbing to
the extremities, a contemporary name on the title page
and very light foxing to a few leaves. A very handsome edition of Euclid. $300
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22. Hyde, George E. Spotted Tail’s Folk: A History
of the Brulé Sioux. Norman: University of Oklahoma
Press [1961]. First edition. 8vo. [8], ix-xix, [3], 3-329,
[3] pp. Green cloth with orange lettering on the spine.
Title page printed in black with green decorations.
Price of $5.00 on the front flap of the dust jacket.
Illustrated with four double-sided plates of black and
white photographs and with a few full-page designs.
Volume 57 in the University of Oklahoma Press’
series on the Civilization of the American Indian,
Indian, a
series which began publishing in 1932. Fine in Near
Fine dust jacket. Jacket has some sunning to its spine
panel and a bit of general edge wear. Hyde’s history
tells the story of how a Brulé Sioux Chief, Spotted
Tail, attempted to negotiate for the rights of his people
in Washington D.C., while they were forced onto a
reservation and manipulated to adopt the living habits
of white farmers. Spotted Tail was assassinated by a
political enemy, Crow Dog, and the U.S. Government
seized the opportunity to subjugate the Brulé Sioux in
the wake of Spotted Tail’s assassination. $150

23. Sack, John; Calley, William Lieutenant Calley:
His Own Story. New York: The Viking Press (1971).
First edition. 8vo. [7], viii, [3], 4-181, [3] pp. Quarter
black cloth over black paper boards with yellow and
brown lettering on the spine; brown topstain. Yellow
endpapers and pastedowns. Near Fine in Very Good
dust jacket. The dust jacket is price-clipped with
a small crease to its front flap. Inscribed without
personalization by Calley, and signed by Sack on
the free front endpaper. John Sack’s writing records
Calley’s thoughts and reactions to the public outcry
which ensued after the beginning of the investigation
of the Mylai massacre. Here Sack produces a record
of conversations between him and the convicted war
criminal which took place over a period of one hundred days. $150
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24. Nordhoff, Charles. California for Health, Pleasure, and Residence: A Book for Travellers and Settlers. New York: Harper & Brothers, Publishers, 1872.
First edition. 8vo. [5], 12-255, [1], [5], 2-4 (pages of
publisher’s advertisements), [2] pp. Blue publisher’s
cloth with gilt lettering and black decorations on the
front board and spine. Brown coated endpapers and
pastedowns. Illustrated with two full-page maps, a
few full-page engravings, and several in-text images.

The publisher’s advertisements are partially illustrated. Cowan 455. Nordhoff’s guide details how to get
to California, the advantages the region has for those
with tuberculosis, the weather of California, what to
see as a tourist, and other fascinating details of the
land. Very Good. A few traces of wear to the cloth including a thin discoloration to the rear board, a private
name stamp from Wilmington, Del. on the first blank
leaf. A bookseller’s ticket from Wilmington on the
front pastedown. $275
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25. Southern, Terry; Hoffenberg, Mason. Candy. New
York: G. P. Putnam’s Sons, 1964. First edition. 8vo.
[8], 11-224, [2] pp. Three-quarter purple cloth over
black paper; red topstain. Red endpapers and pastedowns. Price of $5.00 on the front flap of the jacket.
The first issue jacket with the James Jones blurb on the
rear panel. Several contemporary newspaper articles
about the novel laid in. Near Fine in Very Good+ dust
jacket. A small push to the top textblock; jacket has a
minute closed tear to the rear panel and mild toning. A
satirical novel which lampoons erotic literature, mysticism, American academics, among others. A modern
Candide or, as Dwight MacDonald put it, a modern
take on Don Juan.
Juan. $150

26. Harrison, Jim. The Woman Lit by Fireflies. Boston: Houghton Mifflin/ Seymour Lawrence, 1990. First
edition. 8vo. [10], 3-247, [1] pp. Quarter white cloth
over beige paper boards with the author’s signature in
gilt on the front board, gold lettering on the spine. Red
endpapers and pastedowns. Price of $19.95 on front
flap of jacket. Very near Fine in Near Fine dust jacket.
A faint crease to the front jacket flap. Signed by the
author on the title page. $100
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27. Lewis, C.I.; Paul Arthur Schilpp, [Ed.]. The
Philosophy of C.I. Lewis. La Salle, Illinois: Open
Court [1968]. First edition. Large 8vo. [7], viii-xiv,
[5], 2-709, [1] pp. Blue cloth with gold lettering on the
front board and spine. Illustrated with two full-page
images: a photograph of Lewis and a facsimile of a
manuscript of his. Part of the Library of Living Philosophers,, volume xiii. Edited by Paul Arthur Schilpp.
losophers
Near Fine. A name stamp on the free front endpaper;
jacket has a few traces of rubbing. With an autobiography of Lewis, a bibliography of his works, and with
contributions from Chisholm, Sellars, Gotshalk, and
others. Lewis’ replies to the authors are also included
in this volume. Honderich 482. Clarence Irving Lewis
was a pioneer of modal logic and was the founder of
the Lewis systems. However, Lewis also researched in
epistemology, general value theory, social philosophy,
and ethics. $150

28. Mandelbrot, Benoit . Les objet fractals: forme,
hasard et dimension. Paris: Flammarion, 1975. First
edition. 8vo. [5], 2-190, [6] pp. Bound in original
wrappers with the publisher’s wrap-around band. Numerous additional black and white illustrations. Very
near Fine. A small tear to one leaf and a tiny split to
the top rear fold of the wrap-around band, else Fine.
Mandelbrot is best-known for his discovery of fractal
geometry, a mathematical theory that can be used to
represent the “roughness” of things such as the shape
of mountains or coastlines. He introduced the term
‘fractal’ in 1975 in this book. A very attractive example of the first monograph on fractal geometry by its
discoverer and most famous exponent. $750
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29. Wundt, Wilhelm. The Facts of the Moral Life;
Ethical Systems; The Principles of Morality and
the Departments of the Moral Life. London: Swan
Sonnenschein & Co., Lim., 1901; 1902; 1906; . First
English language edition. 3 vol. 8vo. [6], vii-xiii, [1],
2-339, [1]; [9], viii, [3], 4-196; [5], x-xii, [3], 4-308
pp. Brown publisher’s cloth with gold lettering and
two gilt rules on each spine. Publisher’s device on the
title pages. Volume one translated by Julia Gulliver
and Edward Bradford Titchener; volumes two and
three translated by Margaret Floy Washburn. Translated from the second German edition of 1892. Very
Good. A bit of wear to the cloth, two names in the set
and an occasional pencil mark in the margins. The

Stanford Encyclopedia of Philosophy, Kim, Alan,
“Wilhelm Maximilian Wundt”. First published in German in 1886, this is the first complete set of Wundt’s
Ethik in English. Wundt produced copious amounts of
writing for 65 years. He conducted influential research
on consciousness and other topics in the philosophy of
mind. Wundt is also one of the founders of experimental psychology, and played a crucial role in developing
the discipline, especially in the United States. The SEP
notes that Wundt’s “great ambition was establishing a
philosophico-scientific system of knowledge, practice,
and politics”. The first edition in English of this set is
difficult to find in commerce. $300
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30. Lewis, Sinclair. Work of Art. New York: Doubleday, Doran & Company, Inc., 1934. First edition.
8vo. [9], 2-452, [4] pp. Blue cloth with several blind
borders and a gilt decoration on the front board, gilt
lettering on the spine. Price of $2.50 on the front flap
of the dust jacket. Cream endpapers and pastedowns.
The colorful dust jacket done by E. Fiene. Near Fine
in Very Good dust jacket. Two small bumps on the
bottom corners of the boards; jacket has a small closed
tear to its front panel and minor foxing. Pastore 213.
A literary examination of the American cultural motif,
“pulling oneself up by their own boostraps”, or more
simply, a novel concerning one man’s “American
dream”. $200

Thank you for reading our September Catalog.
We are taking a break from the road until the New
York Antiquarian Book Fair. You can sign up to
receive our next print catalog, Storytellers
Storytellers,, by emailing
info@eveningstarbooks.net.
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